Attorney Docket No.: A01233

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying parties/Execution Dates: 2. Name and address of receiving party: William Joseph Rosano July 27, 2001 ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY Gary Robert Larson July 31, 2001 Patent Department Leo Joseph Procopio August 10, 2001 100 Independence Mall West Albert Mulligan Dager July 27, 2001 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399 Gary David Greenblatt July 27, 2001 Execution Date(s): (A Delaware Corporation) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [ ] Other \_\_ Additional names and addresses attached: Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/166,928 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Kim R. Jessum ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card Patent Department, 7th Floor Authorized to be charged Deposit Account. 100 Independence Mall West

☐ Enclosed

8. Payment Information

☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)

a. Credit Card – Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date \_\_\_\_

b. Deposit Account Number: 18-1850

Authorized User Name:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016017 FRAME: 0318

Total number of pages including cover [5]

sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Philadelphia, PA 19106-2399 Direct Dial: (215) 592-3689

E-Mail: Kjessum@rohmhaas.com

Kim R. Jessum

Name of Person Signing Registration No.: 43,694

Facsimile: (215) 592-2682

9. Signature:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (hereafter "Assignor(s)"), William Joseph Rosano, 601 Continental Rd., Hatboro, PA 19040; Gary Robert Larson, 2183 Claremont Drive, Hatfield, PA 19440; Leo Joseph Procopio, 952 Flintlock Drive, Lansdale, PA 19446; Albert Mulligan Dager, III; Gary David Greenblatt, 854 Winter Rd., Rydal, PA 19046; invented certain new and useful improvements in Aqueous Composite Particle Composition, (hereafter "INVENTION") for which on the date below Assignor executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignor was under an obligation to assign all right, title and interest in Assignor's INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignor further agrees without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively. to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number 60/299,701 and filing date 6/20/01 of said application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intenaffixed its signature(s).	ding to be legally bound has hereunto
7/27/0/ Date	William Joseph Rosano
STATE OF <u>Fernozilvania</u> :	
STATE OF <u>Pennoylvania</u> : SS. COUNTY OF <u>Montgomery</u>	:
William Jospeh Rosano personally appeared that the execution of the foregoing instrument 27 day of, 2001.	before me and acknowledged to me at is an act of free will and deed of this
[SEAL]	<u>Catherine B. Boccute</u> Notary Public
Catherine B. Boccuti, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2002  Member, Pennsvivania Association of Notaries	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intenaffixed its signature(s).	ding to be legally bound has hereunto
7/3//01 Date	DangRobert Larson (SEAL) Garg Robert Larson
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u> :	
COUNTY OF Montgomery : SS.	:
Gary Robert Larson personally appeared before the execution of the foregoing instrument is a day of, 2001.	
[SEAL]	Catherine BB wente
Notarial Seal Catherine B. Boccuti, Notary Public Covered Twp., Montgomes Court Covered Twp., Montgomes Covered Twp., Montgomes Covered Twp.	3

August 10, 200	/	JE. Joseph Prozpio (S	EAL)
Date		Leo Joseph Procopio	
STATE OF Pen	montvania : ss.		
COUNTY OF M	ontgomery	:	
Leo Joseph Procopio	personally appeared be	fore me and acknowledged to me th	naț
		an act of free will and deed of this	
day of Quarter			
[SEAL]		Notary Public	i,
		Notary Public	
	Notarial Scal Catherine B. Boccuti, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgemery County My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 200	72	
19-21-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19-19	lember, Pennsylvania Association ef Notar	ies C	
07.27.01		Albert Mulligan Dager (S	EAL)
Date		Albert Mulligan Dager	
STATE OF Rem	mozelvania): : SS.		
COUNTY OF	ontgomery	:	
Albert Mulligan Dag	er personally appeared	before me and acknowledged to me	that
the execution of the	foregoing instrument is	an act of free will and deed of this	£2
day of <u>July</u>	, 2001.		
[SEAL]		(atherine) B. Baccute	•
		Notary Public	
	Notarial Seal Catherine B. Boccuti, Notary Public aer Guynedd Twp., Montgomery Count y Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2002	y	
No.	They Pennsylvania Association of Notari	<del></del>	

July 17, 200/ Date  Gary David Greenblatt  STATE OF from remorphisms:  SS.  COUNTY OF Montgomery:  Gary David Greenblatt personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 22 day of July, 2001.  [SEAL]  Notarial Seal Catherine B. Boccutte  Notarial Seal County Public  Catherine B. Boccutte  N		
STATE OF Some Supposed in State of the State of the State of the security of State of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 27 day of State of the State of	July 27, 200/ Date	Sary Laved Incential (SEAL) Gary David Greenblatt
Gary David Greenblatt personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 27 day of	STATE OF from Jennoylvania	V
the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 27 day of	COUNTY OF Montgomerry :	
the execution of the foregoing instrument is an act of free will and deed of this 27 day of	Gary David Greenblatt personally appeared bef	fore me and acknowledged to me that
SEAL Notarial Seal Notary Public  Catherine B. Boccuti, Notary Public  Catherine B. B		
[SEAL]  Notarial Seal Notary Public Catherine B. Boccuti, Notary P	day of Duly . 2001.	<u> </u>
Notary Public  Notary Public  Catherine B. Boccuti, Notary Public  Catherine B. Boccu	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}}}}}}}}}$	Catherine BBoccute
My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2002  My Commission Expires Nov. 12 August 12 Notaries  Miember, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Notarial Seal  Notarial Seal  Catherine B. Boccuti, Notary Public	Notary Public
	Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgotte.  My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2302  My Commission Expires Nov. 12, 2302  Microber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

RECORDED: 04/06/2005